High-Performance Germanium Coaxial Detectors
for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
•	Specifically designed to meet the demanding requirements of isotopic ratio
software codes used in Safeguards and NDA.
•	Excellent resolution is maintained over a wide range of count rates, enhancing
measurement flexibility.
•	Available in a full range of crystal diameters.

(in)
10
(0.4)
278
(11)
312
(12.3)
9
High-Performance Germanium Coaxial Detectors
for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
9
Example Model Numbers
Streamline Configuration
SGD-GEM-3615 	 3% efficiency SGD-GEM detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-GG-70 	 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-1.2G 	 1.2 liter all-position dewar for Gamma Gage cryostat.
SGD-GEM-5050-SMP 	 20% efficiency SGD-GEM detector with 70-mm diameter endcap and SMART-1 preamplifier and high voltage supply.
CFG-SD-70 	 Down-looking cryostat with matching 76-mm diameter flange.
DWR-7.5D 	 7.5 liter down-looking dewar.
PopTop Configuration
SGD-GEM-3615P4 	 3% efficiency SGD-GEM detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-PG4-1.2 	 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 1.2 liter all-position dewar.
SGD-GEM-5050P4-SMP 	 20% efficiency GEM detector with 70-mm diameter endcap and SMART-1 preamplifier and high voltage supply.
CFG-PD4-7.5 	 Downlooking cryostat with 7.5 liter dewar.
Base Model
(example) PopTop or Streamline
High Voltage Option
(if required)

(12.6)
452
(17.8)
429
(16.9)
610
(24.0)
10
High-Performance Germanium Coaxial Detectors
for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
10
SGD-GEM PopTop Cryostats and Dewars
Model No. 	 Description
CFG-PD4-7.5 	 Down-looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-13 	 Down-looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-30 	 Down-looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-1.2 	 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 1.2-liter Dewar (for 83 mm or smaller endcaps)
CFG-PG4-3 	 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-5 	 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 5-liter Dewar
CFG-PH4 	 Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type). Choose DWR-30, DWR-30-OP, MOBIUS-PT or MOBIUS-PT-DET.
CFG-PMOD4-3 	 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PMOD4-7 	 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PS4-7.5 	 Side-Looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-13 	 Side-Looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-30 	 Side-Looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-MOBIUS-B 	 Side-Looking Cryostat with Möbius Recycler 28-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-MOBIUS-B-DET 	 Side-Looking Cryostat with Möbius Recycler 28-liter Dewar for purchase in combination with any PopTop detector.
CFG-PSHP4 	 Down-Looking Shallow-Hole Probe with 0.7-liter Dewar
CFG-PV4 	 Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Choose DWR-30, DWR-30-OP, MOBIUS-PT or MOBIUS-PT-DET.
MOBIUS-PT 	 Möbius Recycler.
MOBIUS-PT-DET 	 Möbius Recycler Dewar for purchase in combination with any PopTop detector and vertical or horizontal dipstick cryostat.
DWR-30 	 30-liter Dewar. Includes collar for 1.5” diameter cryostat.
DWR-30-OP 	 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar. Includes collar for 1.5” diameter cryostat.
DWR-S/F 	 Storage Fill Dewar for CFG-PG4-X
SGD-GEM Detector Options
• Append suffix to base model number.
Suffix 	 Description

for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
Tel. (865) 482-4411  ortec.info@ametek.com
801 South Illinois Avenue, Oak Ridge, TN 37830 U.S.A.
Visit Our Website For International Office Locations
Specifications subject to change
25-0205
SGD-GEM Streamline Dewars
For Cryostat 	 Choose 	 Description
CFG-GG 	 DWR-1.2G 	 1.2-liter All-Orientation Dewar
	 DWR-3.0G 	 3.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar
	 DWR-5.0G 	 5.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar
	 DWR-MOD-3L 	 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
	 DWR-MOD-7L 	 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
	 DWR-0.7-SHP-G 	 0.7-liter Shallow-Hole Probe Dewar
	 DWR-S/F 	 Storage/Fill Dewar for DWR-XG
CFG-SJ, SL 	 DWR-7.5B 	 7.5-liter Side-Looking Dewar
	 DWR-13B 	 13-liter Side-Looking Dewar
	 DWR-30B 	 30-liter Side-Looking Dewar
	 MOBIUS-B 	 Möbius Recycler Side-Looking Dewar
CFG-SD 	 DWR-7.5D 	 7.5-liter Down-Looking Dewar
	 DWR-13D 	 13-liter Down-Looking Dewar
	 DWR-30D 	 30-liter Down-Looking Dewar
CFG-SV, SH 	 DWR-30 	 30-liter Dewar. Includes collar for 1.5” diameter cryostat.
	 DWR-30-OP 	 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar. Includes collar for 1.5” diameter cryostat.